36
El
ec
tr
om
ag
ne
ti

6-3/8"
[162mm]
How to Order
MODEL SERIES MONITORING OPTIONS
M34R BD
M34R (blank)    No Monitoring
B BondSTAT Monitor
D Door Position Switch
Specifications
Certifications
• UL 294 listed
• CAN4-S104, CAN/ULC-S533 Listed
• CSFM—California State Fire Marshal Approved
• CE:EN 50081-1(92), EN 61000-6-2(99) Approved
Electrical
• 320 mA at 12 VDC
• 170 mA at 24 VDC
Holding Force
• 500 lbs [227kg]
Operating Temperature
• -40˚ to 140˚F [-40˚ to 60˚C]
• Indoor or Outdoor use
Shipping Weight
• 5 lbs [2.23kg]
Magnalock
Strike
M34R Magnalock